
following members presents 

TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 13, 1951 

The Board of County Commissioners reconvened at the hour of 10:50 A.M. with the 

Bailey, Member; and William P. Gable, Jr., County Clerk. 

C, W. Bailey, Acting Chairman, the following business was transacted. 

J. W. Hardesty, Chairman, Absent; W. V. Caffey, Member; C. W. 

Moved by Commissioner Caffey, seconded by Commissioner Bailey, that the following 

claims be and the sme are hereby approved for-payment and the County Clerk is authorized to 

to issue warrants covering same. 

GENERAL FUND 

20156 
20157 
20158 
20161 
20162 
20163 
20164 
20165 
20166 
201678 
20168 
20169 
20179 
20171 
20172 
20173 
20176 
20177 
20178 
20179 
20180 
20181 
20182 
20183 
20184 
20185 
20186 
20187 
20188 
20189 
20190 
20191 
20192 
20193 
20194 
20195 
20196 
20197 
20198 
20200 
20201 
20202 
20203 
20204 
20205 
20206 
20207 

~ 20208 
20216 
20217 
20218 
20219 
20220 
20221. 
20222 
20223 
20224 
20225 
20226 
20227 
20228 
20229 
20230 
20231 
20232 
20233 
20234 
20235 - 
20236 
20237 
20238 
20239 
20240 
20241 

Jack Beasley 
George F. Boevers 
Crown Hill Cemetery 
The Fox-Vliet Drug Co. 
Hoffman-LaRoche, Inc. 
Jack's Memory Chapel 
Kay Pharmacal Co. 
Dr. H. P. Kemmerly 
The S.E. Messengill Co. 
Moulder-Oldham 
Moulder-Oldham 
McDonalds Hardware 
McKesson & Robbins 
McKesson & Robbins 
McKesson & Robbins 
McRoberts-Lane Drug Co. 
G arrett Newman 
Par-ex Machine Co. 
Frank Pope 
Hdwin M. Rabon - 
Remington Rand 
Scott-Rice Company 
Sharp & Dohme 
C. F. Sheldon 
Smith-Dorsey Co. 
C. H. Sterne 
Dr. H. B. Stewart 
Survey Service Company 
Southwestern Bell Telephone Co, 
Southwestern Bell Telephone Co. 
Southwestern Bell Telephone Co. 
Tulsa Artificial Limb & Brace Co. 
Underwood Corporation 
The Upjohn Company 
Warner-Hudnot, Inc. 
Booker T. Washington Cemetery 
George L. Watkins 
Fred E. Woodson, M.D. 
Wyeth, Inc. 
Bryant's Rexall Drugs 
Hillcrest Memorial Hospital 
Leonard Funeral Home 
The Medical Arts Prescription Shop 
Mercy Hospital 
Moton Memorial Hospital 
Scott-Rice Company 
St. John's Hospital 
Williamson Picture Frame Shop 
E. T. Allen 
John Bell 
George H. Blaine 
George H. Blaine 
Roy Bradshaw 
Ernest Byrd 
County Treasurer, Muskogee County 
County Treasurer, Oklahoma County 
Joe Edwards 
G. W. Elbert 
M. E. Gibson 
John Howe 
Floyd Jordan 
Bruce M. Lovelace 
Otto Magness 
Booker T,. Marina 
Ralph W. McIntosh 
James L. Oakes 
Frank Parker 

W. A. Prince 
Roy Raines 
Remington Rand, Inc. 
Phil SanAngelo 
Ira Slankard 
Southwestern Bell Telephone Co. 
Southwestern Bell Telephone Co. 

Upon roll call, motion carried. 

Travel 
Spraying Cattle 
Grave space, opening & Closing 
Drugs 
Drugs 
County burial 
Drugs 
Anest. Service 
Drugs 

Supplies 
Supplies 
Electric lamps 
Drugs , 
Drugs 
Drugs 
Drugs 
Travel. 
Ledger Wagons 

Supplies 
Drugs 
Ribbon 
Equipment 
Drugs 
Travel 
Drugs 
Travel 
Anesthesia. 
Maintenance and Rental 
Exchange Service 
Exchange 
Exchange & Toll 

‘ Braces 
Maintenance 
Drugs 
Drugs 
Pauper Graves & Grave Openings 
Stamped Envelopes 

Anesthesia 
Drugs 
Drugs , 
Hospital cases for October, 1951 
Ambulance Service 

Truss 
Hospitalization 
Hospital Claimants 
Supplies 
Hospitalization 
Framing two maps 
Travel 
Travel 
Board of County Prisoners 

Travel 
Travel 
Travel 
Foreign Fees 
Foreign Fees 
Travel 
Travel 
Travel 
Travel 
Travel 
Travel 
Travel 
Travel 
Travel 
Travel 
Travel 
Travel 
Travel 
Repairs 
Travel 
Travel 
Service 

Service 

23.94 
29.80 
40.00 

118.16 
19.36 
40.00 
17.16 
40.00 
29.53 
29.50 
58.00 
11.88 
13.19 
79.31 
63.97 
61.41 
22.20 

198.00 
305.80 
85.24 
1.25 

1,155.50 
30.89 
27.30 
43.88 
25.56 
40.00 
12.40 
12.00 
12.00 
13.37 
85,00 

2.55 
19.92 
9.85 

40.00 
361.60 
90.00 
48.69 

50.45 
765.00 
112.50 
15.00 
71.00 

1,62.00 
17.59 

995.00 
$200 

90.00 
90.00 

1,986.90 
15.00 
90.00 
90.00 
1.50 

1.35 

110.00 
90.00 
90.00 
90.00 
90.00 
90.00 
90.00 

110.00 
90.00 
90.00 

110.00 
90.09 
90.90 
3.50 

90.00 
90 .00 
13.50 
53.80


