TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 13, 1951

The Board of County Commissioners reconvened at the hour of 10:50 A.M. with the following members present: J. W. Hardesty, Chairman, Absent; W. V. Caffey, Member; C. W. Bailey, Member; and William P. Gable, Jr., County Clerk.

C. W. Bailey, Acting Chairman, the following business was transacted.

Moved by Commissioner Caffey, seconded by Commissioner Bailey, that the following claims be and the same are hereby approved for payment and the County Clerk is authorized to to issue warrants covering same. Upon roll call, motion carried.

GENERAL FUND

GENERAL FUND			
20156	Jack Beasley	Travel \$	23.94
20157	George F. Boevers	Spraying Cattle	29.80
20158	Crown Hill Cemetery	Grave space, opening & Closing	40.00
20161	The Fox-Vliet Drug Co.	Drugs	118.16
20162	Hoffman-LaRoche, Inc.	Drugs	19.36
	Jack's Memory Chapel	County burial	40.00
20163		Drugs	47.16
20164	Kay Pharmacal Co.	Anest. Service	40.00
20165	Dr. H. P. Kemmerly		29.53
20166	The S.E. Messengill Co.	Drugs	
201678	Moulder-Oldham	Supplies ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	29.50
20168	Moulder-Oldham		. 58.00 11.88
20169	McDonalds Hardware	Electric lamps	13.19
20170	McKesson & Robbins	Drugs	
20171	McKesson & Robbins	Drugs	79.31
20172	McKesson & Robbins	Drugs	63.97
20173	McRoberts-Lane Drug Co.	Drugs	61.41
20176	G arrett Newman	Travel	22.20
20177	Par-ex Machine Co.	Ledger Wagons	198.00
20178	Frank Pope	Supplies	305.80
20179	Edwin M. Rabon	Drugs	85.24
20180	Remington Rand	Ribbon	1.25
20181	Scott-Rice Company	Equipment	1,155.50
20182	Sharp & Dohme	Drugs	30.89
20183	C. F. Sheldon	Travel	27.30
20184	Smith-Dorsey Co.	Drugs	43.88
20185	C. H. Sterne	Travel	25.56
20186	Dr. H. B. Stewart	Anesthesia	40.00
20187	Survey Service Company	Maintenance and Rental	12.40
20188	Southwestern Bell Telephone Co.	Exchange Service	12.00
20189	Southwestern Bell Telephone Co.	Exchange	12.00
20190	Southwestern Bell Telephone Co.	Exchange & Toll	13.37 85.00
20191	Tulsa Artificial Limb & Brace Co.	Braces	
20192	Underwood Corporation	Maintenance	2.55 19.92
20193	The Upjohn Company	Drugs	9.85
20194	Warner-Hudnot, Inc.	Drugs	40.00
20195	Booker T. Washington Cemetery	Pauper Graves & Grave Openings	361.60
20196	George L. Watkins	Stamped Envelopes	90.00
20197	Fred E. Woodson, M.D.	Anesthesia	48.69
20198	Wyeth, Inc.	Drugs	50.45
20200	Bryant's Rexall Drugs	Drugs Hospital cases for October, 1951	765.00
20201	Hillcrest Memorial Hospital	Ambulance Service	112.50
20202	Leonard Funeral Home	Truss	15.00
20203	The Medical Arts Prescription Shop	Hospitalization	74.00
20204	Mercy Hospital	Hospital Claimants	462.00
20205	Moton Memorial Hospital	Supplies	17.50
20206	Scott-Rice Company	Hospitalization	995.00
20207	St. John's Hospital	Framing two maps	(8,00
20208	Williamson Picture Frame Shop	Travel	90.00
20216	E. T. Allen	Travel	90.00
20217	John Bell	Board of County Prisoners	1,986.90
20218	George H. Blaine	Travel	15.00
20219	George H. Blaine	Travel	90.00
20220	Roy Bradshaw Ernest Byrd	Travel	90.00
20221_	County Treasurer, Muskogee County	Foreign Fees	1.50
20222	County Treasurer, Oklahoma County	Foreign Fees	1.35
20223	Joe Edwards	Travel	110.00
20224	·	Travel	90.00
20225	G. W. Elbert M. E. Gibson	Travel	90.00
20226	John Howe	Travel	90.00
2022 7 20228	Floyd Jordan	Travel	90.00
20229	Bruce M. Lovelace	Travel	90.00
20230	Otto Magness	Travel	90.00
20231	Booker T. Marina	Travel	110.00
20232	Ralph W. McIntosh	Travel	90.00
20233	James L. Oakes	Travel	90.00
	Frank Parker	Travel	110.00
20234	W. A. Prince	Travel	90.00
20235		Travel	90.00
20236	Roy Raines	Repairs	3.50
20237	Remington Rand, Inc.	Travel	90.00
20238	Phil San Angelo	Travel	90 .00
20239	Ira Slankard	Service	13.50
20240	Southwestern Bell Telephone Co.	Service	53.80
20241	Southwestern Bell Telephone Co.	DET ATCE	,,,,,